There were no financial instruments with off balance sheet risks as at the date of issue
of the report.

B7. REALISED AND UNREALISED PROFITS OF THE GROUP

31-Mar-19 31-Dec-17

RM'000 RM'000

Total retained profits of the Company and its subsidiaries:

- realised loss (306,278) (177,610)

Less consolidated adjustment 242,319 167,476

Total Group retained profits as per consolidated accounts (63,959) (10,134)

B8. AUDIT REPORT OF PRECEDING ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The audit report on the Group’s financial statements for the year ended 31 December
2017 was not subject to any qualification.

B9. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

In the preceding period, the quarter ended 31 December 2018, the Group has

inadvertently consolidated direct costs of a Downstream Division subsidiary without

translating the amount from its reporting currency in United States Dollars to Ringgit

Malaysia.

For the purpose of comparison with the preceding period in note B2, results of the

Group and the Downstream Division for the quarter ended 31 December 2018 have

been restated as follows:

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
SECRETARIES

As reported Adjustment Adjusted As reported Adjustment Adjusted

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Revenue 51,307   -   51,307   11,190   -   11,190

Operating profit 19,393   (1,618)   17,775   3,910   (1,618)   2,292

Earning before interest

  and taxation 14,054   (1,618)   12,436   3,161   (1,618)   1,543

(Loss)/profit before taxation (394)   (1,618)   (2,012)   2,676   (1,618)   1,058

(Loss)/profit after taxation (588)   (1,618)   (2,206)   2,505   (1,618)   887

Profit/(loss) attributable

  to ordinary equity holders

  of the parent 148   (1,618)   (1,470)   195   (1,618)   (1,423)

Earning/(loss) per share 0.02   (0.22)   (0.20)

 Group  Downstream Division